

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region II – Cagayan Valley Schools Division of Tuguegarao City

> Advisory No.(13), s. 2023 February 28, 2023

In view of Memorandum dated February 22, 2023 this advisory is issued for the information of Assistant Schools Division Superintendent, Chiefs, SGOD and CID, all Elementary and Secondary School Principals/OICs, Unit Heads and All Others Concerned

POSTPONMENT OF THE CONDUCT OF ASSESSMENT FOR THE VACANT MASTER TEACHER I POSITIONS IN SDO TUGUEGARAO CITY

Vacant Position	Schedule	
Master Teacher I		
Social Science		
Vice John Benedict T. Asino		
(CNHS-JHS)		
Master Teacher I		
Filipino	The last second second second	
Vice Angelita A. Cunanan	To be announced Later	
(CNHS-JHS)		
Master Teacher I		
Filipino		
Vice Marcela A. Simangan		
(CNHS-JHS)	Victoria de la companya de la company	
Master Teacher I		
TLE (Boys)		
Vice Ma. Theresa C. Benitez		
(CNHS-JHS)		
Master Teacher I	To be announced Later	
Science		
Vice Diana D. Lacambra		
(Cataggaman NHS-JHS)		

Immediate dissemination of this Advisory is desired.

DEPARTMENT OF 10:45 Det OTT MAR 2023 By: Claire Anne S. Venture Control No. DW SION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN Schools Division Superintendent

PER/rga



Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500 Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805 Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph Website: depedtuguegarao.net Doc Code: FM-ORD-00

Doc Code: FM-ORD-006		Rev:	01
As of:	Jan 25, 2021	Page:	2